UGC-Human Resource Development Centre

Goa University
Seminar on Research Methodology (Offline mode)

21/02/2022 from 2 p.m. to 5 p.m.

A REPORT

UGC-HRDC, Goa University and in collaboratish with Directorate of Higher Education, Goa
conducted its Seminar on Research Methodology (Offine mode). There were Fifty Nine
participants attended the course. All Participants were from Goa.

The Seminar on Research Methodology. The lecture session was delivered by Resource
person Prof. Vithal Tilvi, on Publishing in High impact Research Journal : Genuine v/s
Predatory Journals from 2 p.m. to 5 p.m. and it was attended by the participants..

The Course was conducted under the leadership of In-Charge Director Prof. Purva G. Hegde
Desai and coordinated by Dr. Ingrid Anne P. Nazareth, Assistant Professor, HRDC, Goa
University. Towards the end of the Seminar on Research Methodology, each participant
expresses their feedback and Question answer session about the course and sharing of
experiences.

Prof. Niyan Marchon, Directorate of Higher Education, Goa closing remarks and vote of
thanks to the participants.

We are enclosing herewith:

a. Schedule of the Seminar on Research Methodology
b. List of Resource person and topic.
c. Participants list

(Prof. Pufva G. Hegde Desai )
In-Charge-Director-UGC-HRDC

DIRECTOR

GOA UNIVERSITY
GOA - 403 206

HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT CENTRE




Schedule of the Seminar on “Publishing in High Impact Research

Journals” organized by UGC-HRDC, Goa University in collaboration with
DHE on Monday, 21/02/2022 from 2pm to Spm.

Sr.
No.

Time

Agenda

-

2:10pm - 2:15pm

Welcome by Coordinator and Assistant
Professor, HR.D.C.,
Dr. Ingrid Anne Nazareth.

2:15pm - 2:20pm

Welcome by I/C Director, H.R.D.C.,
Prof. Purva Hegde Desai.

2:30pm - 4:00pm

Session by Prof. Vithal Tilvi, Professor,
Research, Development & Innovation,
GoaState Higher Education Council, DHE,
Goa on*“Publishing in High Impact
Research Journals: Genuine v/s
Predatory Journals”

4:30pm - 4:50pm

Question Answer session by audience.

4:50pm - 5:00pm

Closing remarks and Vote of Thanks by
Prof. NiyanMarchon




UGC-HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT CENTRE
Seminar on Research Methodology
21-02-2022 from 2 p.m. to 5 p.m.

Name of Resource Person

Lecture Topic

Prof. Vithal Tilvi

Publishing in High Impact Research Journal :
Genuine v/s Predatory Journals
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Email Address

2/17/2022 17:07 siddhi@unigoa.ac.in

pournima.dhume@unigoa.

2/17/2022 17:17 ac.in
2/17/2022 18:33 sandeep@unigoa.ac.in

2/17/2022 19:16 ninotchka@unigoa.ac.in

2/17/2022 20:14 hrdcoffice@unigoa.ac.in

carlos.fernandes@unigoa.a

2/17/2022 21:19 c.in

sanika.samant@unigoa.ac.

2/18/2022 10:12/in

2/18/2022 10:31

2/18/2022 10:56|

2/18/2022 12:48!

2/18/2022 13:04

2/18/2022 15:23
2/18/2022 15:37
2/18/2022 16:10

2/18/2022 16:42

2/18/2022 17:01

snigdha@unigoa.ac.in

pinky@unigoa.ac.in

poornima@unigoa.ac.in

sangeeta naik@unigoa.ac.i
n

mozinha@unigoa.ac.in
poonam sadekar@unigoa.
ac.in
prachi.kolomkar@unigoa.a
c.in

lakshangy@unigoa.ac.in

savita kundaikar@unigoa.a
c.in

2/18/2022 17:23 trupti.asolkar@unigoa.ac.in|

2/19/2022 9:30

2/19/2022 10:27

2/19/2022 10:35

milind@unigoa ac.in

shantidessai@unigoa.ac.in

‘scarlet@unigoa.ac.in

2/19/2022 11:13 nileshborde@unigoa.ac.in

2/19/2022 11:30 vdamare@unigoa.ac.in

2/19/2022 11:39 suraj@unigoa.ac.in

2/19/2022 18:49

teja.dicholkar@unigoa.ac.i
n

2/19/2022 20:37 ktdhavskar@unigoa.ac.in

2/20/2022 14:43 heena@unigoa.ac.in

rupali.bhandari@unigoa.ac

2/20/2022 15:34 .in

2/20/2022 17:04 igac@unigoa.ac.in

parabnarayan9@unigoa.ac |

2/20/2022 17:14 .in

2121/2022 9:14 shaila@unigoa.ac.in

snigdha@unigoa.ac.in

UHC-HRDC Goa University. Webinar on Research Methodology

Email Address

siddhi@unigoa.ac.in
pournima.dhume@unigoa.
ac.in

sandeep@unigoa.ac.in
ninotchka@unigoa.ac.in
ingrid@unigoa.ac.in
carlos fernandes@unigoa.
ac.in

sanika.samant@unigoa.a
c.in

pinky@unigoa.ac.in

poomima@unlgoa.ac.ln

sangeeta.naik@unigoa.ac
.in

mozinha@unigoa.ac.in
poonam,sadekar@unigoa.
ac.in
prachi.kolomkar@unigoa.
ac.in

lakshangy@unigoa.ac.in
savita.kundaikar@unigoa.
ac.in
trupti.asolkar@unigoa.ac.i
n

milind@unigoa.ac.in
shantidessai@unigoa.ac.i
n

scarlet@unigoa.ac.in

nileshborde@unigoa.ac.in

vdamare@unigoa.ac.in

suraj@unigoa.ac.in
teja.dicholar@unigoa.ac.i
n
ktdhavskar@unigoa.ac.in
Heena@unigoa.ac.in
rupali.bhandari@unigoa.a
c.in

sndhuri@unigoa.ac.in

parabnarayan9@unigoa.a |
c.in

shaila@unigoa.ac.in

avina@unigoa.ac.in

Name
Dr. Siddhi Kashinath Jalmi

Dr. Pournima Dhume
Dr. Sandeep Garg

Ninotchka Mendes

Dr. Ingrid Anne P. Nazareth

Dr. Carlos M. Fernandes

Dr.Sanika Darshan Samant

| Snigdha Mayenkar

Pinky Pawaskar ol

Dr. Poomnima Rohan Sawant

Dr. Sangeeta Mahableshwar
Naik

Dr. Mozinha Fernandes

DR. POONAM SADEKAR
Dr. Prachi Premanand

Kolamker

Dr. Lakshangy Suresh Charya

| Savita Anup Kundaikar

Dr Trupti Asolkar
Milind Mohan Naik

Dr. Shanti N. Dessai

Scarlet Ava Fernandes

Nilesh Borde

Dr. Varada S. Damare

Dr. Suraj Velip

Teja Khandolkar

Dr. Kiran T. Dhavskar
Heena Gaude

Rupali Bhandari
Sunder Dhuri

Dr. Narayan Parab

Shaila Desouza

Avina Atchut Kavthankar

Designation
Assistant
professor
Assistant
Professor
Professor
Assistant
Professor
Assistant
Professor
Assttl. Professor
(Teacher In-
Charge)

| Assistant

Professor
Assistant
Professor
Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

ASST. PROF.
Assistant
Professor
Assistant
Professor
Assistant
Professor in
Analytical
Chemistry
Assistant
Professor
Assistant
professor
Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor
Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant

Professor
Assistant
Professor
Assistant
professor
Assistant
Professor

Professor
Assistant
Professor

'Professor and

Dean
Assistant
Professor

Name of School/Dept.  Mobile no.

Department of Botany

Goa Business School
Microbiology
Department of
Sociology

H.R.D.C.

‘Department of Library
and Information

‘Science

| Biotechnology
I'School of Chemical
'Sciences

| Goa Business School

School of Earth Ocean
and Atmospheric
sciences (SEOAS)

School of Earth,

‘Ocean and

Atmospheric Sciences,
Goa University
Department of
Sociology, Goa
University

IMBA, GBS

Goa Business school
Department of

i Microbiology

School of Chemical
Sciences
Department of
Microbiology
Microbiology
department

Zoology
Department of
Portuguese &
Lusophone Studies

Goa Business School
School of Earth,
Ocean and

Atmospheric Sciences

Goa Business School,
Goa University

' Goa business school

School of Chemical

|Sciences

Goa Business School

Department of Botany
School of chemical
Sciences

Goa Business School
Manohar Parrikar
School of Law,
Governance and
Public Policy

Goa Business School

9158867341

9923958235
9422440837

98223044897

9404146015

9423058008
9764449200
8999144692

9822586181

8007590193

9765579699

9764923870

9699439720

9356993979

9850242826

7030974513

9764347896

9767019138

9881542364

9623342540

9823102856

8830453630

7499337824

9545522884

9075319945

9764579903

9764679056

9260783431

8412872647

0422442799

9637446262
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" 2/21/2022 10:19 n

priyanka.naik@unigoa.ac.l

| kanchanmala@unigoa.ac.i
2/21/2022 10:24 n
rama.murkunde@unigoa.a
2/21/2022 10:55/c.in
paresh.lingadkar@unigoa.
2/21/2022 11:06 ac.in

2/21/2022 11:07 sujal.naik@unigoa.ac.in

sangeeta tate@unigoa.ac.l
2/21/2022 11:25'n

2/21/2022 11:49 aparna@unigoa.ac.in

2/21/2022 13:02 kajal@unigoa.ac.in

arvindhaldankar@unigoa.a
2/21/2022 13:17 c.in

rohankunkalekar@unigoa.a
2/21/2022 13:17 c.in

2/21/2022 13:38 sarath@unigoa.ac.in

hanumantredkar@unigoa.a
2/21/2022 14:14 c.in

2/21/2022 14:27 lata@unigoa.ac.in

2/21/2022 14:32 kunarvekar@unigoa.ac.in
 prajesh.volvoikar07@unigo |
2/21/2022 14:32 a.ac.in

2/21/2022 14:33 vishnuchari@unigoa.ac.in

2/21/2022 15:00 rajavi@unigoa.ac.in

ac.in

oa.ac.in

priyanka.naik@unigoa.ac.
in

,Priyanka Naik
Kanchanmala@unigoa.ac. Dr. Kanchanmala B.
in Deshpande
rama.murkunde@unigoa.
ac.in Ms. Rama D. Murkunde
paresh.lingacﬁkar@unigba. ;
ac.in Dr Paresh Lingadkar
sujal.naik@unigoa.ac.ln Sujal Naik

sangeeta tate@unigoa.ac.
in Sangeeta R. Tate

apama@unigoa.ac.in Aparna P. Lolayekar

kajal@unigoa.ac.in
arvindhaldankar@unigoa.
ac.in
rohankunkalekar@unigoa.

Kajal Rivankar
Dr Arvind N Haldankar
Rohan Keshav Kunkalekar

sarath@unigoa.ac.in B.P. Sarath Chandran

hanumantredkar@unigoa.
ac.in

lata@unigoa.ac.in

Hanumant H. Redkar
Dr. Lata Gawade

KEDAR UMAKANT
kunarvekar@unigoa.ac.in NARVEKAR
prajesh‘votvolkar'o‘f@unig'

Dr. Prajesh Volvoikar

Vishnuchari@unigoa.ac.in Vishnu Rama Chari

rajavi@unigoa.ac.in
vetrekarnarayan@unigoa.

Rajavi Naik

21/02/2022

21/02/2022
21/02/2022

ac.in Dr. Narayan Vetrekar
eorgeannaneena@gmail.

com Dr Anna Neena George

rsgad@unigoa .ac.in Dr.R.S. Gad

21/02/2022
21/02/2022
21/02/2022

21/02/2022

21/02/2022
21/02/2022,
21/02/2022

21/02/2022,

Dr. Reshma Raut Desal
Dr. Pranab Muktopadayay
\Dr. P.K. Sudarshan

reshma@unigoa.ac.in
m@unigoa.ac.in

sudha@unigoa.ac.in

nirmala@unigoa.ac.in Dr. R. Nirmala
vkmandrekar@unigoa.ac.i
n Dr. Vinod Mandrekar
Mr. Vipul Ghare
Mr. Kaustube Kamat
\visha.gaonkar@unigoa.ac.i :
n Mr. Vishal Gaonkar

Assistant
Professor
Assistant
Professor
Assistant
Professor
Assistant
Professor
Assistant
Professor
Assistant

| Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor
Associate
Professor
Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Asst, Professor

ASSISTANT
PROFESSOR
Assistant
professor

| Assistant

professor

|Assistant

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Dean Faculty of
Education

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Prof
Prof.
Associale
Professor

Asssiatnt Prof
Asst Director
Asst Director

Assistant
Professor

| Goa Business School 8390596757
School of chemical
| Sciences 0421243344
Konkani 9850468278
Goa Business School/
IMBA 8329739488
IMBA (HTT) Goa
Business School 8668250812
Sociology 8600804675
| Manohar “Parrikar
' School of Law,
Govemnance and
Public Policy 8975719393
Manohar Parrikar
School of Law, Public
Policy and
Governance 9420686397
Sociology . 9423436047
School of Chemical
Sciences 9767649784
Goa Business School 9423445350
Computer Science And
Technology, Goa
Business School 9049083025
Dept. of Microbiology 7507770820
SCHOOL OF
CHEMICAL 191
SCIENCES 7588001988
School of chemical
sciences 7972656165
I'SchoolofChemicalScie
inces 8329572571
Philosopny 9823480936
SPAS Goa University 9423211264
GVM;s Dr Dada
Vaidya College 9923247025
Electronics 9423883163
SPAS Goa University 9423317344
GBS 8009609134
Economics
GBS 9923000060
School of Chemical
Sciences 9834739079
DHE 9637858583
DHE 9834945862
GBS 7972176831




